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Albent Lea-Freebon County
CHAMBER MONTHLY CHAMBER BOARD MEETING

ZOOM Video Conference Call
Wednesday, October 27, 2021; 7:30 a.m.

OF COMMERCE

w

—-—

7:30 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:15a.m.

Call to Order & Welcome

Consent ltems
e September 2021 Meeting Minutes*
e September 2021 Financial Reports*

Chamber Update*
e |fems to Nofe:
o New members
o New Membership Brochure/Application
o Accomplishments and Highlights of 2020-2021

Old Business
e Board members/Nominees
e Annual Meeting/Presentation
o Nominees
o Timeline

New Standing Agenda ltem: Advocacy

Adjourn

Beau

Beau

Shari

Shari

Beau

The next meeting will be held on Wednesday, November 24, 2021 @ 7:30 am via ZOOM

October
10/29

November
11/5

11/10

1n/1

11/16

11/18
11/19
11/19
11/23
11/24

Video Conference

Upcoming Meetings and Events:

Blood Drive

Business and Education Collaborative meeting
Executive Committee meeting

Governmental Affairs Committee meeting

4 p.m. CaSh Mob at Whimzy followed by

5 p.m. Business After Hours at Hoffman Realty (Fisher’s Jewelers & Tribune)

Community Resiliency Committee meeting
Worksite Wellness meeting

Leadership Reads Book Club

Social Media Breakfast

Board meeting




December

12/3 Business and Education Collaborative meeting
12/7 5 p.m. Business After Hours - at Freeborn County Historical Museum
12/8 Executive Committee meeting
12/9 Governmental Affairs Committee meeting
12 /10 Chamber Foundation meeting
12 /16 Community Resiliency Committee meeting
12 /17 Worksite Wellness meeting
12 /17 Leadership Reads Book Club
12 /22 Board meeting
12/28 Social Media Breakfast
12/30 Blood Drive
2022 Calendar Items:
2/25 Blood Drive
4/29 Blood Drive
6,/24 Blood Drive

CHAMBER MISSION:
Promote and develop a healthy and positive business climate
fo improve the quality of life in the Albert Lea-Freeborn County Area.



